PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6908082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD J AVERY	08/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONALD J. AVERY INDENTURE OF TRUST
Street Address:	28497 ALTESSA WAY
Internal Address:	#101
City:	NAPLES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34135-6967

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10729075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 239-202-2901

Email: law@lawipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: LOEFFLER IP GROUP, P.A.

Address Line 1: 5659 STRAND COURT, SUITE 102

Address Line 4: NAPLES, FLORIDA 34110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVERY 10729075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN L. LOEFFLER
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan L. Loeffler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Avery_075#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057430 FRAME: 0316

506861262

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Donald J. Avery, (hereinafter "Assignor") owns U.S. Patent No. 107290,75 issued 08-04-2000 entitled "AGRICULTURAL APPARATUS" (hereinafter the "Patent"); and WHEREAS, Donald J. Avery Indenture of Trust, a trust established on December 5, 1991, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in same;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any patent issued thereon; and in any other Letters Patent which may be issued in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee. including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitute, continuation, reissue or extension on the Patent.

EXECUTED this 515 day of Aug	30st, 2021.	
	Donald J. Avery	
STATE OF FLORIDA)		
COUNTY OF Colliss)		
BEFORE ME personally appeared Don	nald J. Avery, who is personally known to me	e; or
who produced	as identification, and who acknowledged to	me
that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act a	and deed this day of, 20)21.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



RECORDED: 09/09/2021